35  Dec   Cut Stalks   0.180   0.200 |   1.74   1.68   3.42   1.0   3.42   P
36  Dec   Disk Residue   0.225   0.250 |   2.54   2.10   4.64   1.0   4.64   L
   Pickup Use  60 Mi/Ac   2.000   15.37   15.37   O
   Operating Interest at  8.00%   13.03   13.03   O
   _________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $115.84  $75.31   $192.06   $368.44   $751.65   T

* NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’
   column and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.
   A water assessment charge of $18.75/Acre included as ownership cost in Table  7B.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $80.34  |  Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   389.83  |  ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Harvest (H)   137.58  |  Yields   |   $0.54   $0.64   $0.72   $0.79   $0.90   Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   103.82  |   |———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Marketing (M)   11.65  |  -25%   853.5   |   -227.49   -135.31   -73.86   -12.41   79.76   0.80
   Operating Overhead (O)   28.40  |  -10%   1,024.2   |   -173.27   -62.66   11.07   84.82   195.43   0.70
   —————  |  Budgeted  1,138.0   |   -137.13   -14.22   67.70   149.64   272.54   0.66
   Total (T)   $751.65  |  +10%   1,251.8   |   -100.98   34.20   124.33   214.46   349.66   0.62
   |  +25%   1,422.5   |   -46.76   106.86   209.28   311.70   465.33   0.57
   |  Break-even Yield   |  1,569.74  1,171.42  1,001.93   875.29   735.78

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   The University of Arizona   F 6/20

Table  7D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Upland Cotton, 1996   Page  28

COUNTY: Pinal   FARM:  Pinal County Farm   WATER SOURCE:   CAID   TILLAGE: Conventional